They were allowed to give their feedback and their suggestions were documented 

and will be considered during the project design and implementation. The meetings with the affected people 

were conducted in five sites out of 8 selected. These are Muyanza, Rwamagana 34, Nyabihu, Karongi 12 

and Karongi sites. In total, about Four hundred and seventy eight (478) people disaggregated by gender as 

278 Men and 200 Women in five sites were consulted between February and March 2018. In general, all 

the consulted categories are in favor of the project and perceive it as a possibility of increasing economic